Morning Prayer for
All Saints until Advent

Mattishall and Tudd Valley



Seeking God Together

From Monday to Saturday every week, we gather together at 9am to hear God’s word
and pray together.

We intercede on behalf of our villages and our world and we seek to hear God’s voice of
guidance and blessing.

All Saints’ tide celebrates people in whose lives the Church as a whole has seen the
grace of God powerfully at work. It is an opportunity to give thanks for that grace, and
for the wonderful ends to which it shapes a human life; it is a time to be encouraged by
the example of the saints and to recall God’s holiness growing in the ordinary
circumstances, as well as the extraordinary crises, of human living.

We invite you to join us via Zoom using these details
Meeting ID: 835 1392 5378

Password: 858873

Or

Use this booklet and the daily readings for each day on your own at home

Each Day focuses on a different village
Monday -Hockering

Tuesday - Yaxham

Wednesday - Welborne

Thursday - East Tuddenham

Friday — North Tuddenham

Saturday— Mattishall (All Saints)

Common Worship: services and prayers for the church of England 2000- 2005. Prayer for those affected by corona
virus: the church of England 2020



Morning Prayer for All Saints
to Advent

Preparation

O God make speed to save us.
O Lord make haste to help us

Teach me your way, O Lord, and | will walk in your
Truth;
Knit my heart to you, that | may fear your name.

Psalm 86:11

The Word of God

One or more psalms, and one or more
Bible readings are used.

| will sing forever of your love O lord.
My lips shall proclaim your faithfulness.

Prayers

Prayers may include these concerns :

That the church would bear the fruit of the Spirit
That the World would hear the word of God
That the Saints on earth may be inspired by the
saints in Glory.

In our Benefice please pray for the village
allocated for today ( see page 2)

We use the prayers from the diocesan calendar set
for today

Collect for All Saints to
Advent

God of holiness, your glory is
proclaimed in every age:

as we rejoice in the faith of your
saints,

inspire us to follow their example
with boldness and joy;

through Jesus Christ our Lord.
Amen.

And /or

Almighty and Everlasting God,,

You have kindled the flame of love in the
hearts of the saints;

Grant to us the same faith and power of
Love,

That as we rejoice in their triumphs,

We may be sustained by their example and
fellowship;

Through Christ Our Lord Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Our Father in heaven, hallowed be your
name,

Your kingdom come, your will be done,
on earth as in heaven.

Give us today our daily bread.

Forgive us our sins

as we forgive those who sin against us.
And lead us not into temptation

but deliver us from evil.

For the kingdom, the power

and the glory are yours

now and forever.

Amen

The Conclusion

May the risen Christ give us his peace.
Amen



The suggested readings for

All Saints to Advent

Please use a Psalm and either one or both of the Old and New Testament readings.

Psalm oT NT Notes
Monday 2nd Nov 2 Daniel 1 Rev 1 All Souls Morning
Tuesday 3rd Nov 5 Daniel 2:1-24 Rev 2:1-11
Wednesday 4th Nov 9 Daniel 2:25-end Rev 2:12-end
Thursday 5th Nov 15 Daniel 3:1-18 Rev 3:1-13
Friday 6th Nov 16 Daniel 3:19-end Rev 3:14-end
Saturday 7th Nov 18:31- Daniel 4:1-18 Rev 4
end
Monday 9th Nov 20 Daniel 4:19-end Rev 5
Tuesday 10th Nov 21 Daniel 5:1-12 Rev 6
Wednesday 11th Nov |23 Daniel 5: 13-end Rev 7:1-4 Armistice Day
Thursday 12th Nov 26 Daniel 6 Rev 8
Friday 13th Nov 32 Daniel 7:1-14 Rev 9:1-12
Saturday 14th Nov 33 Daniel 7:15-end Rev 9:13-end
Monday 16th Nov 47 Daniel 8:1-14 Rev 10
Tuesday 17th May 52 Daniel 8:15-end Rev 11:1-14
Wednesday 18th Nov |56 Daniel 9: 1-19 Rev 11:15-end
Thursday 19th Nov 62 Daniel 9:20-end Rev 12
Friday 20th Nov 63 Daniel 10:1—11:1 Rev 13:1-10
Saturday 21st Nov 78:1-39 | Daniel 12 Rev 13:11-end
Monday 23rd Nov 96 Isaiah 40:1-11 Rev 14:1-13
Tuesday 24th Nov 97 Isaiah 40:12-26 Rev 14:14-end 15
Wednesday 25th Nov [112 Isaiah 40:27—-41:7 Rev 16: 1-11
Thursday 26th Nov 125 Isaiah 41:8-12 Rev 16:12-end
Friday 27th Nov 139 Isaiah 41:21-42:9 Rev 17




